# BARRETT

Head Office: Barrett Communications Pty Ltd 47 Discovery Drive, Bibra Lake, WA, 6163 AUSTRALIA Tel: +61 8 9434 1700 Fax: +61 8 9418 6757 info@barrettcommunications.com.au www.barrettcommunications.com.au

(P/N: 4017-00-01)

## **End of Sale Statement**

March 2022

## 4017 Tactical HF ATU base antenna

Barrett Communications is announcing the end of sale of the 4017 Tactical HF ATU base antenna (Part#: 4017-00-01) and all associated parts and packages.

The release of the Barrett 4047 Automatic tuning horizontal dipole HF antenna (P/N: BC404701) supersedes the 4017 Tactical HF ATU base antenna and offers an upgraded feature set and user benefits.

### **Discontinued Product Part Numbers**

4017 Tactical HF ATU base antenna

As of March 31 2022, manufacturing will cease, and no further orders can be accepted for the abovementioned product.

### **Alternate Product Part Numbers**

The following product directly replaces the 4017 Tactical HF ATU base antenna:

4047 Automatic tuning horizontal dipole HF antenna (P/N: BC404701)

Product catalogues are available for download at: www.barrettcomms.com

Please contact Barrett Communications for more information.

